
100 LIVRE DA FEM
1 MARIANA DE ANDRADE DE MELLO JOINVILLE DA S15 100LF 1'47"34
2 ROBERTA EBERHARD SOARES JOINVILLE DA S15 100LF 2'01"33
3 LETÍCIA VIEIRA CECCHI CHAPECÓ DA S15 100LF 2'51"38

DQL MANUELLA MANSKE BALNEÁRIO C. DA S15 100LF DQL
NC MIRELLE RIBEIRO COSTA JOINVILLE DA S15 100LF NC

100 LIVRE DV FEM
1 DAIANE JANING JOINVILLE DV S11 100LF 2'53"58
2 LARISSA GEBIEN SÃO BENTO DO SUL DV S11 100LF 3'04"87

1 TAISE RECH DE OLIVEIRA POUSO REDONDO DV S12 100LF 3'21"50

1 ANA VITÓRIA DA SILVEIRA JOINVILLE DV S13 100LF 1'38"49
2 SIMONE DA SILVA JOINVILLE DV S13 100LF 1'53"40
3 NARRIMAN DE MELO PATALEAO SÃO BENTO DO SUL DV S13 100LF 2'21"04

100 LIVRE DI FEM
1 JAMILLY FREITAS DE OLIVEIRA ITAJAÍ DI S14 100LF 1'38"21
2 TAINA TAMIRES DA SILVA JOINVILLE DI S14 100LF 1'55"95
3 DANIELA BEATRIZ BUTZKE JARAGUÁ DO SUL DI S14 100LF 2'10"87
4 BRUNA GONÇALVES PEREIRA JARAGUÁ DO SUL DI S14 100LF 2'32"38
5 ANA CAROLINA IARGAS ITAJAÍ DI S14 100LF 4'08"21
6 JOSIANE CIRICO JOINVILLE DI S14 100LF 4'36"23

NC NATANA DA SILVA BRUSQUE DI S14 100LF NC

100 LIVRE DOWN FEM
1 LARISSA POSSAMAI GOMES JOINVILLE DOWN S16 100LF 2'12"84
2 VITORIA POSSAMAI GOMES JOINVILLE DOWN S16 100LF 2'17"34
3 CHAIANE FERREIRA CHAPECÓ DOWN S16 100LF 2'51"51

NC LAURA MARIA CUSTODIO MORELLATO ITAJAÍ DOWN S16 100LF NC

100 LIVRE DF FEM
1 MICHELE REGINA LINZMEYER JOINVILLE DF S4 100LF 4'05"59

1 Isabelle Garcia Velasquez BLUMENAU DF S6 100LF 1'35"57
2 LUIZA POSSAMAI JARAGUÁ DO SUL DF S6/SB5 100LF 2'11"93
3 LENIR DO CARMO MACIEL BALNEÁRIO C. DF S6 100LF 3'56"04
4 VIVIAN GISELE OBENAUS JOINVILLE DF S6 100LF 5'08"45

1 MARIA HELENA RIEGEL EGGERT JARAGUÁ DO SUL DF S7 100LF 2'13"69
2 Thaiane de Oliveira da Silva BLUMENAU DF S7 100LF 2'25"83
3 ISABEL APARECIDA KUCZERA JARAGUÁ DO SUL DF S7 100LF 2'39"02
4 LETICIA PEREIRA BALNEÁRIO C. DF S7/SB6/SM7 100LF 4'10"37
5 JULIANA LUCHT GASCHO JARAGUÁ DO SUL DF S7 100LF 4'33"70

1 YASMIN DE CAMARGO MARTINS ITAJAÍ DF S8 100LF 1'38"98
2 TAINARA FARIAS JOINVILLE DF S8 100LF 2'50"45

1 MAYARA DO AMARAL PETZOLD JOINVILLE DF S9 100LF 1'33"20
2 TATIANE REGINA BORDIN CHAPECÓ DF S9/SB8/SM9 100LF 2'13"54
3 Doriane Cristina de Almeida BLUMENAU DF S9 100LF 2'41"91
4 VALDIRENE BRASIL DA SILVA ITAJAÍ DF S9 100LF 2'56"95
5 MARIA LEONOR CLAUDIO ITAJAÍ DF S9/SB8/SM9 100LF 3'57"76

1 CAMILA THEINEN DA SILVA JOINVILLE DF S10 100LF 1'55"86
2 NADIA AMATO MULLER JOINVILLE DF S10 100LF 2'12"68
3 MARISA FERREIRA DA ROSA ITAJAÍ DF S10/S9 100LF 2'18"84

DQL TAMIRIS HINTZ JOINVILLE DF S10 100LF DQL

100 LIVRE DA MASC
1 Vinicius Soares Judes BLUMENAU DA S15 100LM 1'15"01
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2 RODRIGO PAULO MEDEIROS JOINVILLE DA S15 100LM 1'36"29

100 LIVRE DV MASC
1 JOÃO ALFREDO DOS SANTOS NETO CHAPECÓ DV S11 100LM 2'18"18
2 HENRIQUE MOREIRA LEITE JOINVILLE DV S11 100LM 2'48"94
3 MIGUEL BARBOSA DOS SANTOS CHAPECÓ DV S11 100LM 3'01"36

DQL JAIRO DA SILVA FLORIANÓPOLIS DV S11 100LM DQL

1 VANDERLEI PEDRO QUINTINO JOINVILLE DV S12 100LM 1'22"49
2 ALMIR GODOIS CHAPECÓ DV S12 100LM 2'15"70

NC Bento Carlos Reis BLUMENAU DV S12 100LM NC

NC MARLON LUIZ NURNBERG JOINVILLE DV S13 100LM NC
DQL ALEXSANDRO CELESTINO JOINVILLE DV S13 100LM DQL

100 LIVRE DI MASC
1 ARNALDO DE CAMARGO MORAES JR ITAJAÍ DI S14 100LM 1'07"50
2 Diogo Sacani BLUMENAU DI S14 100LM 1'09"94
3 JOSÉ FELICIANO LEITE NETO JOINVILLE DI S14 100LM 1'18"74
4 SIDNEI RIBEIRO DA SILVA FILHO ITAJAÍ DI S14 100LM 1'22"91
5 Victor Gabriel Vieira BLUMENAU DI S14 100LM 1'25"78
6 RAFAEL DA SILVA MOREIRA BRUSQUE DI S14 100LM 1'31"90

NIELSON WEINRICH JUNIOR RIO DO SUL DI S14 100LM 1'33"85
GUSTAVO HENRIQUE COSTA CHAPECÓ DI S14 100LM 1'35"83
Sidnei Martins BLUMENAU DI S14 100LM 1'44"75
KAUÃ MARTINS DOS SANTOS ITAJAÍ DI S14 100LM 2'15"29
JOÃO VITOR MOMM SÃO JOSÉ DI S14 100LM 2'16"03

DQL YURI TONON JARAGUÁ DO SUL DI S14 100LM DQL
DQL RICARDO LUIZ STAMMERJOHANN JOINVILLE DI S14 100LM DQL
DQL RENATO DE SOUZA BRUSQUE DI S14 100LM DQL

100 LIVRE DOWN MASC
1 GENESIS FARIAS JOINVILLE DOWN S16 100LM 1'59"35
2 FILIPE CASAS KRUGER JOINVILLE DOWN S16 100LM 2'00"12

DQL EDSON JOSÉ BOIAGO LENK BRUSQUE DOWN S16 100LM DQL
DQL BERNARDO BARBIERI SÃO JOSÉ DOWN S16 100LM DQL
DQL VINICIUS GABRIEL DA SILVA INDAIAL DOWN S16 100LM DQL

NC DEINE SAUL DREIA SILVERIO BRUSQUE DOWN S16 100LM NC

100 LIVRE DF MASC
1 BRUNO BECKER DA SILVA RIO DO SUL DF S2 100LM 2'29"87

1 IVONEI BORGES XANXERÊ DF S3 100LM 2'24"96

1 JULIANO RENK CHAPECÓ DF S4 100LM 3'20"77
2 GIULIANO DOS PRAZERES NOGAROLI BALNEÁRIO C. DF S4 100LM 3'27"87

DQL ANTONIO CARLOS SANCHES BALNEÁRIO C. DF S4 100LM DQL

NC LUAN CARLOS ZEFERINO AGROLÂNDIA DF S5 100LM NC

1 JOÃO PAULO SANTIAGO GREGORINE CRICIÚMA DF S6/SB5 100LM 1'28"44
2 Walter Bendheim Filho BLUMENAU DF S6 100LM 2'03"43
3 LEONARDO HOFFMAN DOS REIS JOINVILLE DF S6 100LM 2'23"21
4 JOSÉ VALCIR DE SOUSA JOINVILLE DF S6 100LM 2'24"53
5 THIAGO SILVEIRA KROLIKOWSKI ITAJAÍ DF S6 100LM 2'31"60

DQL UILLIAN SEWWALD JOAÇABA DF S6 100LM DQL

1 ISAAC LORENZO DE JESUS FLORIANÓPOLIS DF S7/SB6/SM7 100LM 1'17"79
2 VITOR BRAGA JOINVILLE DF S7 100LM 1'20"83
3 FELYPE DE BONA JOINVILLE DF S7 100LM 2'11"51
4 AUGUSTO DADALTO MOURA ITAJAÍ DF S7 100LM 2'50"25

NC LEANDRO DA SILVA JOINVILLE DF S7/SB6/SM7 100LM NC

1 Gerson Ebel BLUMENAU DF S8 100LM 2'27"24
2 ISAAC GOMES DA ROSA ITAJAÍ DF S8 100LM 2'39"91
3 MARCOS AURÉLIO GONÇALVES LAGES DF S8 100LM 2'51"28



4 LUIZ CARLOS DE MACEDO ITAJAÍ DF S8/SB9/SM8 100LM 3'25"35
DQL LUIS CARLOS MORAES SANTOS ITAJAÍ DF S8/SB7/SM8 100LM DQL

NC EDUARDO RONDON INDAIAL DF S8 100LM NC

1 GUSTAVO GARTZ SANTANA JOINVILLE DF S9 100LM 1'14"20
2 FERNANDO GUERRA DAU SÃO JOSÉ DF S9 100LM 1'20"67
3 ARTHUR FRANCISCO MELO DE OLIVEIRA JOINVILLE DF S9 100LM 1'28"46
4 LUIZ OTÁVIO DE FARIAS DE SOUZA TUBARÃO DF S9/SB8 100LM 1'31"67
5 AMARO FRANCISCO DA SILVA JOINVILLE DF S9 100LM 2'02"71

NC MARCELO PEREIRA BERNARDE ITAJAÍ DF S9/SB8/SM9 100LM NC

1 UBIRAJARA THOMAZELLI JOINVILLE DF S10 100LM 1'12"54
2 ADEMIR PORATH INDAIAL DF S10/SB9 100LM 1'58"13
3 ANISIO FUCK INDAIAL DF S10/SB9 100LM 2'00"92
4 CÉSAR ADOLFO GOMES DE SILVA ITAJAÍ DF S10 100LM 2'04"09
5 ALESSANDRO GRANEMANN FERREIRA BALNEÁRIO C. DF S10 100LM 2'12"34

NC EDUARDO RODRIGO TOMIO JOINVILLE DF S10 100LM NC
NC Agnaldo Alves garcia Junior BLUMENAU DF S10 100LM NC
NC Marcelo Krause de Matos BLUMENAU DF S10 100LM NC

50 COSTAS DA FEM
1 MARIANA DE ANDRADE DE MELLO JOINVILLE DA S15 50CF 56"95
2 GEANDRA SCLABRIN VIDEIRA DA S15 50CF 1'00"68
3 LETÍCIA VIEIRA CECCHI CHAPECÓ DA S15 50CF 1'19"29
4 MANUELLA MANSKE BALNEÁRIO C. DA S15 50CF 1'44"40

NC MIRELLE RIBEIRO COSTA JOINVILLE DA S15 50CF NC

50 COSTAS DV FEM
1 DAIANE JANING JOINVILLE DV S11 50CF 1'15"65
2 LARISSA GEBIEN SÃO BENTO DO SUL DV S11 50CF 1'53"38

NC Clarisse Regina de Zutter BLUMENAU DV S11 50CF NC

1 Luize Ana Ribas BLUMENAU DV S12/SB12/SM12 50CF 1'42"46
2 TAISE RECH DE OLIVEIRA POUSO REDONDO DV S12 50CF 1'43"33

1 ANA VITÓRIA DA SILVEIRA JOINVILLE DV S13 50CF 59"93
2 SIMONE DA SILVA JOINVILLE DV S13 50CF 1'01"98
3 NARRIMAN DE MELO PATALEAO SÃO BENTO DO SUL DV S13 50CF 1'11"40

50 COSTAS DI FEM
1 JAMILLY FREITAS DE OLIVEIRA ITAJAÍ DI S14 50CF 51"63
2 CRISTIANE STRUZ INDAIAL DI S14 50CF 1'05"95
3 TAINA TAMIRES DA SILVA JOINVILLE DI S14 50CF 1'11"49
4 BRUNA GONÇALVES PEREIRA JARAGUÁ DO SUL DI S14 50CF 1'35"67
5 ANA CAROLINA IARGAS ITAJAI DI S14 50CF 2'01"37
6 JOSIANE CIRICO JOINVILLE DI S14 50CF 2'14"80

DQL DANIELA BEATRIZ BUTZKE JARAGUÁ DO SUL DI S14 50CF DQL
NC ANDREIA VISNHESKI BRUSQUE DI S14 50CF NC
NC NATANA DA SILVA BRUSQUE DI S14 50CF NC

50 COSTAS DOWN FEM
1 VITORIA POSSAMAI GOMES JOINVILLE DOWN S16 50CF 1'14"68
2 CHAIANE FERREIRA CHAPECÓ DOWN S16 50CF 1'22"23
3 ANA PAULA ZANFONATO INDAIAL DOWN S16 50CF 1'41"03
4 Raquel Cristiane kanis BLUMENAU DOWN S16 50CF 2'04"49

DQL LARISSA POSSAMAI GOMES JOINVILLE DOWN S16 50CF DQL
NC LAURA MARIA CUSTODIO MORELLATO ITAJAÍ DOWN S16 50CF NC

50 COSTAS DF FEM
DQL REGULAMENTO LENIR DO CARMO MACIEL BALNEÁRIO C. DF S6 50CF DQL
DQL REGULAMENTO LETICIA PEREIRA BALNEÁRIO C. DF S7/SB6/SM7 50CF DQL
DQL REGULAMENTO TATIANE REGINA BORDIN CHAPECÓ DF S9/SB8/SM9 50CF DQL



50 C0STAS DA MASC
1 Vinicius Soares Judes BLUMENAU DA S15 50CM 41"82
2 RODRIGO PAULO MEDEIROS JOINVILLE DA S15 50CM 46"76

50 C0STAS DV MASC
1 MIGUEL BARBOSA DOS SANTOS CHAPECÓ DV S11 50CM 1'20"93
2 JOÃO ALFREDO DOS SANTOS NETO CHAPECÓ DV S11 50CM 1'31"99
3 HENRIQUE MOREIRA LEITE JOINVILLE DV S11 50CM 2'14"44

NC JAIRO DA SILVA FLORIANÓPOLIS DV S11 50CM NC

1 VANDERLEI PEDRO QUINTINO JOINVILLE DV S12 50CM 50"64
2 ALMIR GODOIS CHAPECÓ DV S12 50CM 1'08"84

NC Bento Carlos Reis BLUMENAU DV S12 50CM NC

1 ALEXSANDRO CELESTINO JOINVILLE DV S13 50CM 1'04"53
NC MARLON LUIZ NURNBERG JOINVILLE DV S13 50CM NC

50 C0STAS DI MASC
1 Victor Gabriel Vieira BLUMENAU DI S14 50CM 43"96
2 DIOGO WESTPHAL HOERNER ITAJAÍ DI S14 50CM 44"31
3 WILLIAN DA SILVA BUENO BRUSQUE DI S14 50CM 45"90
4 SIDNEI RIBEIRO DA SILVA FILHO ITAJAÍ DI S14 50CM 46"01
5 Sidnei Martins BLUMENAU DI S14 50CM 48"18
6 RAFAEL DA SILVA MOREIRA BRUSQUE DI S14 50CM 55"96

GUSTAVO HENRIQUE COSTA CHAPECÓ DI S14 50CM 56"46
ALEX PERINI JOINVILLE DI S14 50CM 58"55
YURI TONON JARAGUÁ DO SUL DI S14 50CM 1'07"33
JEFERSON BRATFICH INDAIAL DI S14 50CM 1'11"85
RICARDO LUIZ STAMMERJOHANN JOINVILLE DI S14 50CM 1'18"99
KAUÃ MARTINS DOS SANTOS ITAJAÍ DI S14 50CM 1'45"97

NC JOÃO VITOR SILVA FERREIRA TIMBÓ DI S14 50CM NC

50 C0STAS DOWN MASC
1 DEINE SAUL DREIA SILVERIO BRUSQUE DOWN S16 50CM 1'07"14
2 EDUARDO COELHO JOINVILLE DOWN S16 50CM 1'13"65
3 FILIPE CASAS KRUGER JOINVILLE DOWN S16 50CM 1'19"29
4 NATHANAEL RUDNICK SÃO BENTO DO SUL DOWN S16 50CM 1'26"45
5 EDSON JOSÉ BOIAGO LENK BRUSQUE DOWN S16 50CM 1'30"77
6 GENESIS FARIAS JOINVILLE DOWN S16 50CM 1'32"31

50 C0STAS DF MASC
1 BRUNO BECKER DA SILVA RIO DO SUL DF S2 50CM 1'41"36

1 IVONEI BORGES XANXERÊ DF S3 50CM 1'03"87

1 GIULIANO DOS PRAZERES NOGAROLI BALNEÁRIO C. DF S4 50CM 1'26"34
2 ANTONIO CARLOS SANCHES BALNEÁRIO C. DF S4 50CM 1'32"95
3 JULIANO RENK CHAPECÓ DF S4 50CM 1'34"17
4 Anselmo Alves BLUMENAU DF S4/SB2/SM3 50CM 1'43"73

DQL ALESSANDRO GRANEMANN FERREIRA BALNEÁRIO C. DF S10 50CM DQL

100 PEITO DA FEM
1 ROBERTA EBERHARD SOARES JOINVILLE DA S15 100PF 2'33"66

100 PEITO DV FEM
DQL NARRIMAN DE MELO PATALEAO SÃO BENTO DO SUL DV S13 100PF DQL

100 PEITO DI FEM
DQL TAINA TAMIRES DA SILVA JOINVILLE DI S14 100PF DQL

NC NATANA DA SILVA BRUSQUE DI S14 100PF NC

100 PEITO DOWN FEM
1 ANA CAROLINA FRUIT JOINVILLE DOWN S16 100PF 2'50"93

DQL MIRIAN DUTRA ARAIS BRUSQUE DOWN S16 100PF DQL
DQL MARIANA GUSELLA JOINVILLE DOWN S16 100PF DQL

100 PEITO DF FEM
1 LUIZA POSSAMAI JARAGUÁ DO SUL DF S6/SB5 100PF 3'25"70



1 Isabelle Garcia Velasquez BLUMENAU DF S6 100PF 2'34"40
DQL FERNANDA SOUZA RIBEIRO LAGES DF S6 100PF DQL

1 MARIA HELENA RIEGEL EGGERT JARAGUÁ DO SUL DF S7 100PF 6'07"17

DQL VALDIRENE BRASIL DA SILVA ITAJAÍ DF S9/SB8/SM9 100PF DQL
NC MARIA LEONOR CLAUDIO ITAJAÍ DF S9/SB8/SM9 100PF NC

1 Catarina Martins Machado BLUMENAU DF S9 100PF 1'42"99
2 TAMIRIS HINTZ JOINVILLE DF SB9 100PF 2'07"74

DQL CAMILA THEINEN DA SILVA JOINVILLE DF SB9 100PF DQL
DQL MARISA FERREIRA DA ROSA ITAJAÍ DF S10/SB9 100PF DQL

100 PEITO DI MASC
1 LUIS FERNANDO BRUCH JUNIOR JOINVILLE DI S14 100PM 1'37"91
2 DIOGO WESTPHAL HOERNER ITAJAÍ DI S14 100PM 1'38"31
3 RAFAEL DA SILVA MOREIRA BRUSQUE DI S14 100PM 2'01"98
4 ALEX PERINI JOINVILLE DI S14 100PM 2'13"68
5 MANOEL ALAIR RODRIGUES DA LUZ TUBARÃO DI S14 100PM 3'47"07

100 PEITO DOWN MASC
1 AUGUSTO CESAR CARLESSO CHAPECÓ DOWN S16 100PM 2'11"31
2 EDUARDO COELHO JOINVILLE DOWN S16 100PM 2'34"38

100 PEITO DF MASC
1 GIULIANO DOS PRAZERES NOGAROLI BALNEÁRIO C. DF S4 100PM DQL

1 JOÃO PAULO SANTIAGO GREGORINE CRICIÚMA DF SB5 100PM 2'00"90

1 ISAAC LORENZO DE JESUS FLORIANÓPOLIS DF SB6 100PM 1'54"20
2 Walter Bendheim Filho BLUMENAU DF S6 100PM 3'27"89
3 JOSÉ VALCIR DE SOUSA JOINVILLE DF SB6 100PM 3'40"79

DQL THIAGO SILVEIRA KROLIKOWSKI ITAJAÍ DF S6 100PM DQL

NC AUGUSTO DADALTO MOURA ITAJAÍ DF S7 100PM NC
DQL LUIS CARLOS MORAES SANTOS ITAJAÍ DF SB7 100PM DQL

1 GUSTAVO GARTZ SANTANA JOINVILLE DF SB8 100PM 1'52"15
2 LUIZ OTÁVIO DE FARIAS DE SOUZA TUBARÃO DF SB8 100PM 2'28"38
3 ARTHUR FRANCISCO MELO DE OLIVEIRA JOINVILLE DF SB8 100PM 2'39"57
4 AMARO FRANCISCO DA SILVA JOINVILLE DF SB8 100PM 3'55"11

DQL ISAAC GOMES DA ROSA ITAJAÍ DF S8 100PM DQL
NC EDUARDO RONDON INDAIAL DF S8 100PM NC

1 ADEMIR PORATH INDAIAL DF SB9 100PM 3'17"83
2 ANISIO FUCK INDAIAL DF SB9 100PM 3'27"73

NC EDUARDO RODRIGO TOMIO JOINVILLE DF SB9 100PM NC

NC ALESSANDRO GRANEMANN FERREIRA BALNEÁRIO C. DF S10 100PM NC

100 PEITO DV MASC
DQL ALEXSANDRO CELESTINO JOINVILLE DV S13 100PM DQL

50 BORBO DA FEM
DQL LETÍCIA VIEIRA CECCHI CHAPECÓ DA S15 50BF DQL

50 BORBO DI FEM
1 DANIELA BEATRIZ BUTZKE JARAGUÁ DO SUL DI S14 50BF 1'26"06

NC ANDREIA VISNHESKI BRUSQUE DI S14 50BF NC

50 BORBO DOWN FEM
1 ANA CAROLINA FRUIT JOINVILLE DOWN S16 50BF 1'05"93
2 MARIANA GUSELLA JOINVILLE DOWN S16 50BF 1'12"24



3 CHAIANE FERREIRA CHAPECÓ DOWN S16 50BF 1'42"19

50 BORBO DF FEM
1 Isabelle Garcia Velasquez BLUMENAU DF S6 50BF 1'00"07
2 LUIZA POSSAMAI JARAGUÁ DO SUL DF S6/SB5 50BF 1'13"40
3 FERNANDA SOUZA RIBEIRO LAGES DF S6 50BF 1'18"70

50 BORBO DA MASC
1 Vinicius Soares Judes BLUMENAU DA S15 50BM 41"60

50 BORBO DV MASC
1 VANDERLEI PEDRO QUINTINO JOINVILLE DV S12 50BM 51"98

50 BORBO DI MASC
1 ARNALDO DE CAMARGO MORAES JR ITAJAÍ DI S14 50BM 31"88
2 LUIS FERNANDO BRUCH JUNIOR JOINVILLE DI S14 50BM 36"97
3 WILLIAN DA SILVA BUENO BRUSQUE DI S14 50BM 44"91
4 JOSÉ FELICIANO LEITE NETO JOINVILLE DI S14 50BM 47"54
5 SIDNEI RIBEIRO DA SILVA FILHO ITAJAÍ DI S14 50BM 58"07
6 YURI TONON JARAGUÁ DO SUL DI S14 50BM 1'00"88

MANOEL ALAIR RODRIGUES DA LUZ TUBARÃO DI S14 50BM 1'47"98

50 BORBO DOWN MASC
1 PAULO LUIZ BELEGANTE FILHO JOAÇABA DOWN S16 50BM 49"32
2 GENESIS FARIAS JOINVILLE DOWN S16 50BM 1'01"24
3 FILIPE CASAS KRUGER JOINVILLE DOWN S16 50BM 1'05"44
4 EDUARDO COELHO JOINVILLE DOWN S16 50BM 1'10"75

50 BORBO DF MASC
1 BRUNO BECKER DA SILVA RIO DO SUL DF S2 50BM 1'11"45

NC JULIANO RENK CHAPECÓ DF S4 50BM NC

1 JOÃO PAULO SANTIAGO GREGORINE CRICIÚMA DF S6/SB5 50BM 1'15"16
2 JOSÉ VALCIR DE SOUSA JOINVILLE DF S6 50BM 1'40"21

1 ISAAC LORENZO DE JESUS FLORIANÓPOLIS DF S7/SB6/SM7 50BM 42"21
2 VITOR BRAGA JOINVILLE DF S7 50BM 42"56

200 MEDLEY DOWN FEMININO
1 ANA CAROLINA FRUIT JOINVILLE DOWN S16 200MF 5'10"90
2 MARIANA GUSELLA JOINVILLE DOWN S16 200MF 5'39"02

NC MIRIAN DUTRA ARAIS BRUSQUE DOWN S16 200MF NC

200 MEDLEY DF FEMININO
1 Isabelle Garcia Velasquez BLUMENAU DF S6 200MF 3'46"50
2 LUIZA POSSAMAI JARAGUÁ DO SUL DF S6 200MF 5'54"13

1 Catarina Martins Machado BLUMENAU DF S9 200MF 3'19"38

1 TAMIRIS HINTZ JOINVILLE DF SM10 200MF 3'52"40

200 MEDLEY DI MASC
1 ARNALDO DE CAMARGO MORAES JR ITAJAÍ DI S14 200MM 2'56"54
2 LUIS FERNANDO BRUCH JUNIOR JOINVILLE DI S14 200MM 2'57"51
3 JOSÉ FELICIANO LEITE NETO JOINVILLE DI S14 200MM 3'49"79
4 ALEX PERINI JOINVILLE DI S14 200MM 5'10"35

NC MANOEL ALAIR RODRIGUES DA LUZ TUBARÃO DI S14 200MM NC

200 MEDLEY DOWN MASC
1 PAULO LUIZ BELEGANTE FILHO JOAÇABA DOWN S16 200MM 4'21"51
2 EDUARDO COELHO JOINVILLE DOWN S16 200MM 5'11"83

200 MEDLEY DF MASC
1 VITOR BRAGA JOINVILLE DF S7 200MM 3'28"38

DQL ISAAC LORENZO DE JESUS FLORIANÓPOLIS DF SM7 200MM DQL

1 ARTHUR FRANCISCO MELO DE OLIVEIRA JOINVILLE DF SM9 200MM 4'15"16



2 LUIZ OTÁVIO DE FARIAS DE SOUZA TUBARÃO DF S9 200MM 4'25"95
DQL GUSTAVO GARTZ SANTANA JOINVILLE DF S9 200MM DQL

1 ANISIO FUCK INDAIAL DF S10 200MM 6'04"51


